
       

AGENDA REQUEST & STAFF REPORT 

 

 

MEETING DATE:  February 28, 2022 

SUBJECT: Consideration of Board approval and Chair signature of Document #2022-166, 

Oregon Health Authority agreement #155921-4.  

 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

Move approval and Chair signature of Document #2022-166, Oregon Health Authority 

agreement # IGA #155921-4. 

 

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS: 

Intergovernmental Agreement #155921, with the Oregon Health Authority (OHA) provides 

funding to support HIV early intervention and outreach Services to individuals with HIV who 

are newly diagnosed or out-of-care, and individuals whose status is HIV-negative or unknown, 

but are at significant risk of HIV acquisition. The term of the agreement is January 1, 2018 to 

December 31, 2022.  

Each year, OHA has amended the agreement to provide funding for the next budget year. This 

Amendment, #4, increases funding by $431,784, to a new not-to-exceed maximum of 

$1,768,754.  The amendment also includes language updating the service period, payment, 

and financial reporting to reflect the new budget year of January 1, 2022 to December 31, 

2022. 

 

BUDGET IMPACTS:  

$431,784 

 

ATTENDANCE:  

Rita Bacho, Public Health Program Manager 

Kathy Christensen, Public Health Supervisor 


